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RiversEast
AGENDA

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

3:00 PM

Hybrid- EIPD Office or via ZOOM

The purpose of the Rivers East Workforce Development Board is to provide regional leadership, guidance and
support to meet the changing workforce needs of our communities through strategic innovation and
collaboration.

3:00

3:05

3:10

3:45

3:55

4:05

4:15

4:20

4:30

Call to Order
Determination of a Quorum

Consent Agenda*
Approval of March 12, 2025 Meeting Minutes
Performance Reports July 1, 2024 - April 30, 2025

Committee Reports-
Youth/NextGen Committee Report*
NCWorks Committee Report*
Inclusion Committee Report*

ETPL Update*

Financial Management Policy Update*
Apprenticeship Policy*

Local Area Four-Year Plan Review and Approval*
Nominating Committee Appointments
Other Business

Federal Legislation Update

June Special Called Meeting and Awards Luncheon

PY25 Meeting Schedule and Method

Adjourn

Jenny Brown, Chair

Jenny Brown, Chair

Trey Goodson, Committee Chair
Vivian Saunders, Committee Chair
Cordell Moore, Committee Chair

Ashlan Crouch, A/DW/OS Program Specialist

Kimberly Laws, Compliance Manager
Jennie Bowen, Director

Jennie Bowen, Director
Jenny Brown, Chair

Jennie Bowen, Director



