

## AGENDA Wednesday, May 14, 2025 3:00 PM Hybrid- EIPD Office or via ZOOM

The purpose of the Rivers East Workforce Development Board is to provide regional leadership, guidance and support to meet the changing workforce needs of our communities through strategic innovation and collaboration.

3:00	Call to Order Determination of a Quorum	Jenny Brown, Chair
3:05	Consent Agenda* Approval of March 12, 2025 Meeting Minutes Performance Reports July 1, 2024 - April 30, 2025	Jenny Brown, Chair
3:10	Committee Reports- Youth/NextGen Committee Report* NCWorks Committee Report* Inclusion Committee Report*	Trey Goodson, Committee Chair Vivian Saunders, Committee Chair Cordell Moore, Committee Chair
3:45	ETPL Update*	Ashlan Crouch, A/DW/OS Program Specialist
3:55	Financial Management Policy Update* Apprenticeship Policy*	Kimberly Laws, Compliance Manager Jennie Bowen, Director
4:05	Local Area Four-Year Plan Review and Approval*	Jennie Bowen, Director
4:15	Nominating Committee Appointments	Jenny Brown, Chair
4:20	Other Business Federal Legislation Update June Special Called Meeting and Awards Luncheon PY25 Meeting Schedule and Method	Jennie Bowen, Director
4:30	Adjourn	